





Ref. MSSL/25/2023-24

04th September, 2023

The Secretary,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
P J Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001.

Ref No: Our Company Code: 509760

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 intimating Sale of Shares of Modern Shares and Stockbrokers Limited due to Transmission of Shares of Mrs. Godavari Shewakramani (Promoter) to Mr. Monish Ghansham Shewakramani due to the Death of Mrs. Godavari Shewakramani.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For MODERN SHARES AND STOCKBROKERS LIMITED

ANIL SUGNO MANGHNANI

DIN: 00012806

Wholetime Director

Encl: As above

CIN: L45200MH1939PLC002958

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MODERN SHARES AND STOCKBROKER			
Name(s) of the Seller		ISIN: INE370A01019		
	Late Mrs. Godavari Shewakramani It with Mr. Monish Ghansham			
Whether the Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		YES (PAC-Part of Dur		
ame(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of BSE Lim		iited	ited	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows				
disposal as follows	Numbe	r % w.r.t.tota	al lay	
	share/voti			
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of		applicable(*) TC (**)	
			1 1	
a) Shares carrying voting rights		1.		
b) Shares in the nature of a	17,000	0.58%	0.500/	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		1	0.58%	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible		-		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other nstrument		-	-	
		-	-	
hat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying				
oting rights in the T C (specify holding in each		1	-	
) Total (a + b +c + d)				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	17,000	0.500/		
etails of acquisition/ sale	-1,000	0.58%	0.58%	
Shares carrying voting is to				
Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	17,000	0.500/		
VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-7,000	0.58%	0.58%	
Trails/Convertible cocurities	-	-		
The state of the second	-			
Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the				
	-	_	_	
Total (a + b + c + d)	47.000			
ou Al	17,000	0.58%	0.58%	
er the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
ilai es carrying voting rights	No.			
hares encumbered with the acquires	NIL	NIL	NIL	
ks otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
/arrants/convertible socurities/	-	- 10	and the same of th	
Willell Lild Philips the service	-			
gory) after acquisition	-			

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. ones	NIL	NIL	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferentia allotment / inter-se transfer (Transmission) etc). Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Shewakram Ghansham Death of Mi (Promoter) 01.09.2023	on of Shares of nani (Promoter Shewakramani rs. Godavari Sh	to Mr. Monish
quity share capital/ total wati	,,,2		8
otal diluted share/voting parity is	Rs. 2,93,11,25	50	
aid acquisition	Rs. 2,93,11,25	0	

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature:

Name: Mrs. late Godavari Shewakramani Jt Holder Monish Ghansham Shewakramani Designation: PAC – Part of Promoter group

Late Godavari Shewakramani – Death Certificate No. -D-2023-27-90261-000228 dtd.18/01/2023

Place: Mumbai Date: 04.09.2023